



**WASHINGTON COUNTY DIVISION OF ENGINEERING
 BID TABULATION
 FROG EYE ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 CONTRACT NO. BR-FE-225-14**

BIDS RECEIVED: Wednesday, May 26, 2021
 11:00 A.M.
 Hagerstown, MD 21740
 Length of Contract: 180 Calendar Days

Unit No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	C. William Hetzer, Inc. PO Box 506 Hagerstown, MD 21741		Anchor Construction Corporation 2254 25th Place, NE Washington, DC 20018		Charles J. Merlo, Inc. 234 Merlo Road Mineral Point, PA 15942		Kinsley Construction, Inc. 1922 Greenspring Dr., Suite 5 Timonium, MD 21093		Franco's Liberty Bridge, Inc. 6426 Aaron Lane Clinton, MD 20735	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$25,140.00	\$25,140.00	\$18,318.59	\$18,318.59	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00
102	Mobilization	LS	1	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$16,076.67	\$16,076.67	\$67,814.75	\$67,814.75	\$66,300.00	\$66,300.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
103	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$16,040.00	\$16,040.00	\$3,371.86	\$3,371.86	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,070.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00
104	Temporary Traffic Signs	SF	200	\$18.25	\$3,650.00	\$41.45	\$8,290.00	\$18.50	\$3,700.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00
105	Temporary Concrete Traffic Barriers for MOT	LF	168	\$18.00	\$3,024.00	\$36.79	\$6,180.72	\$35.75	\$6,006.00	\$77.00	\$12,936.00	\$93.75	\$15,750.00
106	Type III Barricade for MOT	EA	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$199.16	\$398.32	\$228.00	\$456.00	\$208.00	\$416.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
107	Construction Stakeout	LS	1	\$4,330.00	\$4,330.00	\$7,395.35	\$7,395.35	\$7,075.00	\$7,075.00	\$8,320.00	\$8,320.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
108	Contingent: Temporary Orange Construction Fence	LF	300	\$3.35	\$1,005.00	\$5.74	\$1,722.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$4.25	\$1,275.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
109	Drums for Maintenance of Traffic	EA	25	\$58.00	\$1,450.00	\$29.67	\$741.75	\$58.00	\$1,450.00	\$79.00	\$1,975.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
201	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1300	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$31.55	\$41,015.00	\$17.75	\$23,075.00	\$24.50	\$31,850.00	\$58.00	\$75,400.00
202	Contingent: Unsuitable Material Excavation	CY	300	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$70.25	\$21,075.00	\$14.50	\$4,350.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$21.50	\$6,450.00
203	Common Borrow	CY	450	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$59.37	\$26,716.50	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$29.00	\$13,050.00	\$36.00	\$16,200.00
204	Selected Backfill	CY	475	\$46.50	\$22,087.50	\$84.01	\$39,904.75	\$55.00	\$26,125.00	\$61.00	\$28,975.00	\$68.00	\$32,300.00
205	Removal of Existing Pavement	SY	675	\$5.40	\$3,645.00	\$9.38	\$6,331.50	\$2.75	\$1,856.25	\$27.50	\$18,562.50	\$12.00	\$8,100.00
301	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,066.82	\$3,066.82	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00
302	Stream Diversion	LS	1	\$83,260.00	\$83,260.00	\$56,935.70	\$56,935.70	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$67,300.00	\$67,300.00	\$42,658.00	\$42,658.00
303	Filter Log - 12 Inch Diameter	LF	475	\$3.40	\$1,615.00	\$17.92	\$8,512.00	\$8.25	\$3,918.75	\$10.50	\$4,987.50	\$32.00	\$15,200.00
304	Class II Riprap	SY	200	\$69.00	\$13,800.00	\$156.24	\$31,248.00	\$92.00	\$18,400.00	\$114.00	\$22,800.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
305	Sump Pit	EA	1	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$362.42	\$362.42	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
306	Filter Bag	EA	2	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$689.48	\$1,378.96	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$607.00	\$1,214.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
401	Removal of Existing Structure	LS	1	\$4,190.00	\$4,190.00	\$8,343.82	\$8,343.82	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$20,850.00	\$20,850.00
402	Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts - (3 EACH) 18FT x 7FT	LS	1	\$149,740.00	\$149,740.00	\$180,239.01	\$180,239.01	\$184,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$262,000.00	\$262,000.00
403	Reinforced Concrete Mix No. 3 for Endwall Footings	CY	70	\$810.00	\$56,700.00	\$922.87	\$64,600.90	\$950.00	\$66,500.00	\$761.00	\$53,270.00	\$450.00	\$31,500.00
404	Traffic Barrier W-Beam at Structure	LS	1	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$42,327.75	\$42,327.75	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$33,200.00	\$33,200.00	\$35,285.00	\$35,285.00
405	Reinforced Concrete Mix No. 6 for Endwall Stems	CY	35	\$1,950.00	\$68,250.00	\$865.04	\$30,276.40	\$2,050.00	\$71,750.00	\$2,680.00	\$93,800.00	\$650.00	\$22,750.00
501	6 Inch Graded Aggregate Base	SY	880	\$7.70	\$6,776.00	\$15.70	\$13,816.00	\$10.50	\$9,240.00	\$15.00	\$13,200.00	\$42.00	\$36,960.00
502	Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave Surface 9.5mm (PG64-22)	Ton	125	\$95.00	\$11,875.00	\$169.77	\$21,221.25	\$133.50	\$16,687.50	\$119.00	\$14,875.00	\$128.00	\$16,000.00
503	Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave Base 19mm (PG64-22)	Ton	250	\$69.00	\$17,250.00	\$158.11	\$39,527.50	\$86.50	\$21,625.00	\$106.00	\$26,500.00	\$128.00	\$32,000.00
504	Saw Cutting	LF	30	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$8.51	\$255.30	\$2.50	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$8.50	\$255.00
505	5 Inch White Paint Pavement Markings	LF	620	\$1.05	\$651.00	\$2.55	\$1,581.00	\$1.05	\$651.00	\$1.25	\$775.00	\$3.25	\$2,015.00
506	5 Inch Yellow Paint Pavement Markings	LF	620	\$1.05	\$651.00	\$2.55	\$1,581.00	\$1.05	\$651.00	\$1.25	\$775.00	\$3.25	\$2,015.00
601	Remove and Dispose Existing Traffic Barrier	LF	50	\$10.75	\$537.50	\$10.25	\$512.50	\$3.25	\$162.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
602	Traffic Barrier W-Beam	LF	125	\$69.00	\$8,625.00	\$49.54	\$6,192.50	\$35.75	\$4,468.75	\$62.50	\$7,812.50	\$62.00	\$7,750.00
603	Traffic Barrier End Treatment (Type C)	EA	4	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$4,047.42	\$16,189.68	\$4,125.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,160.00	\$16,640.00	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00
701	Placing Furnished Topsoil, 4 Inch Depth	SY	1575	\$4.55	\$7,166.25	\$7.94	\$12,505.50	\$15.00	\$23,625.00	\$7.50	\$11,812.50	\$1.00	\$1,575.00
702	Temporary Seed and Mulch	SY	1575	\$0.30	\$472.50	\$1.04	\$1,638.00	\$4.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,575.00	\$1.00	\$1,575.00
703	Turfgrass Establishment	SY	750	\$1.10	\$825.00	\$1.93	\$1,447.50	\$5.75	\$4,312.50	\$1.25	\$937.50	\$1.00	\$750.00
704	Type A Soil Stabilization Matting	SY	240	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$6.79	\$1,629.60	\$11.75	\$2,820.00	\$4.25	\$1,020.00	\$1.00	\$240.00
705	Black Walnut Tree (Juglans Nigra)	EA	14	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$222.02	\$3,108.28	\$555.00	\$7,770.00	\$192.00	\$2,688.00	\$225.00	\$3,150.00
706	Willow Oak Tree (Quercus Phellos)	EA	11	\$130.00	\$1,430.00	\$230.11	\$2,531.21	\$555.00	\$6,105.00	\$192.00	\$2,112.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00
801	Permanent Traffic Signs	SF	12	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$91.50	\$1,098.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$86.50	\$1,038.00	\$60.00	\$720.00
Bid Total					\$744,955.75		\$749,664.61		\$787,000.00		\$797,086.50		\$863,473.00



**WASHINGTON COUNTY DIVISION OF ENGINEERING
 BID TABULATION
 FROG EYE ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 CONTRACT NO. BR-FE-225-14**

BIDS RECEIVED: Wednesday, May 26, 2021
 11:00 A.M.
 Hagerstown, MD 21740
 Length of Contract: 180 Calendar Days

Unit No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rustler Construction, Inc.		Lantz Const. Co. DBA Building Systems		K & K Adams, Inc.		Brawner Builders, Inc.		MIM Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,020.00	\$13,020.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
102	Mobilization	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$57,300.00	\$57,300.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
103	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$19,280.00	\$19,280.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
104	Temporary Traffic Signs	SF	200	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
105	Temporary Concrete Traffic Barriers for MOT	LF	168	\$30.00	\$5,040.00	\$55.00	\$9,240.00	\$60.00	\$10,080.00	\$102.00	\$17,136.00	\$50.00	\$8,400.00
106	Type III Barricade for MOT	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
107	Construction Stakeout	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
108	Contingent: Temporary Orange Construction Fence	LF	300	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$3.85	\$1,155.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.85	\$855.00	\$1.50	\$450.00
109	Drums for Maintenance of Traffic	EA	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
201	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1300	\$68.00	\$88,400.00	\$92.25	\$119,925.00	\$48.00	\$62,400.00	\$60.00	\$78,000.00	\$40.00	\$52,000.00
202	Contingent: Unsuitable Material Excavation	CY	300	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$83.35	\$25,005.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
203	Common Borrow	CY	450	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$63.50	\$28,575.00	\$49.00	\$22,050.00	\$60.00	\$27,000.00	\$35.00	\$15,750.00
204	Selected Backfill	CY	475	\$48.00	\$22,800.00	\$67.00	\$31,825.00	\$60.00	\$28,500.00	\$1.00	\$475.00	\$40.00	\$19,000.00
205	Removal of Existing Pavement	SY	675	\$12.00	\$8,100.00	\$20.00	\$13,500.00	\$48.00	\$32,400.00	\$25.00	\$16,875.00	\$12.00	\$8,100.00
301	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
302	Stream Diversion	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$103,934.00	\$103,934.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
303	Filter Log - 12 Inch Diameter	LF	475	\$12.00	\$5,700.00	\$7.72	\$3,667.00	\$16.00	\$7,600.00	\$25.00	\$11,875.00	\$15.00	\$7,125.00
304	Class II Riprap	SY	200	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$114.50	\$22,900.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$105.00	\$21,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00
305	Sump Pit	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
306	Filter Bag	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,066.00	\$2,132.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
401	Removal of Existing Structure	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
402	Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts - (3 EACH) 18FT x 7FT	LS	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$199,400.00	\$199,400.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
403	Reinforced Concrete Mix No. 3 for Endwall Footings	CY	70	\$600.00	\$42,000.00	\$800.00	\$56,000.00	\$750.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$105,000.00
404	Traffic Barrier W-Beam at Structure	LS	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
405	Reinforced Concrete Mix No. 6 for Endwall Stems	CY	35	\$1,450.00	\$50,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$61,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$131,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00
501	6 Inch Graded Aggregate Base	SY	880	\$8.00	\$7,040.00	\$10.50	\$9,240.00	\$32.00	\$28,160.00	\$13.00	\$11,440.00	\$9.00	\$7,920.00
502	Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave Surface 9.5mm (PG64-22)	Ton	125	\$155.00	\$19,375.00	\$131.00	\$16,375.00	\$145.00	\$18,125.00	\$114.00	\$14,250.00	\$113.90	\$14,237.50
503	Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave Base 19mm (PG64-22)	Ton	250	\$112.00	\$28,000.00	\$84.50	\$21,125.00	\$135.00	\$33,750.00	\$74.00	\$18,500.00	\$73.90	\$18,475.00
504	Saw Cutting	LF	30	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$4.20	\$126.00	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$2.50	\$75.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
505	5 Inch White Paint Pavement Markings	LF	620	\$2.00	\$1,240.00	\$1.20	\$744.00	\$2.50	\$1,550.00	\$1.50	\$930.00	\$2.25	\$1,395.00
506	5 Inch Yellow Paint Pavement Markings	LF	620	\$2.00	\$1,240.00	\$1.20	\$744.00	\$2.50	\$1,550.00	\$1.50	\$930.00	\$2.25	\$1,395.00
601	Remove and Dispose Existing Traffic Barrier	LF	50	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
602	Traffic Barrier W-Beam	LF	125	\$63.00	\$7,875.00	\$63.00	\$7,875.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00
603	Traffic Barrier End Treatment (Type C)	EA	4	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
701	Placing Furnished Topsoil, 4 Inch Depth	SY	1575	\$6.00	\$9,450.00	\$4.00	\$6,300.00	\$18.00	\$28,350.00	\$10.00	\$15,750.00	\$10.00	\$15,750.00
702	Temporary Seed and Mulch	SY	1575	\$1.00	\$1,575.00	\$0.40	\$630.00	\$1.00	\$1,575.00	\$1.80	\$2,835.00	\$1.00	\$1,575.00
703	Turfgrass Establishment	SY	750	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.10	\$825.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.10	\$825.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00
704	Type A Soil Stabilization Matting	SY	240	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.50	\$840.00
705	Black Walnut Tree (Juglans Nigra)	EA	14	\$735.00	\$10,290.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$360.00	\$5,040.00
706	Willow Oak Tree (Quercus Phellos)	EA	11	\$735.00	\$8,085.00	\$90.00	\$990.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$360.00	\$3,960.00
801	Permanent Traffic Signs	SF	12	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$71.00	\$852.00	\$20.00	\$82.00	\$115.00	\$1,380.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
Bid Total					\$866,410.00		\$894,244.00		\$966,570.00		\$1,077,981.00		\$1,118,237.50

Denotes mathematical error in submitted bid.